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Appendix A – Points of Contact 

The following are the designated Points of Contact for the Parametric Design (Code 3) Process:  

1.   ACSIM:  (MCA Program) 

a.  Primary:  Mr. Alan Terpolilli; e-mail: alan.m.terpolilli.civ@mail.mil 

 
2.   HQIMCOM: 

a.  Mr. Michael Stygar; e-mail: michael.d.stygar.civ@mail.mil 

 
3.  HQUSACE: 

a.  Ms. Ana M. Ortega; e-mail: ana.ortega@usace.army.mil 

b.  Mr. Ray Lynn, phone; e-mail: raymond.l.lynn@usace.army.mil 

 
 4. COS Public Website (POCs and Standard Facility Types):  

Mr. Scott C. Wick; e-mail: scott.c.wick@usace.army.mil  

USACE COS website: https://mrsi.erdc.dren.mil/cos 

 
5.  Army MEDCOM/HFPA (Medical Facilities) 

a.  Maj Clayton Carr, e-mail: clayton.carr@us.army.mil 

 b.  Alternate: Mr. David Clark;  e-mail: david.clark@tma.osd.mil 

 
6.  ISEC (Information Systems Engineering Command) 

a.  Primary: Ms. Tracy Sebold, e-mail: tracy.leigh.sebold@us.army.mil 

b.  Alternate: Ms. Tina Reed, e-mail: tina.reed@us.army.mil 

c.  Alternate: Mr. Ricky Smith, e-mail: rickey.smithsr@us.army.mil 

  
7.  CEHNC: 

a.  Program Manager:  Ms. Sally Parsons, sally.b.parsons@usace.army.mil 

b.  CX Cost Engineering: 

1.  Mr. Brad Wilkes, e-mail: Bradley.H.Wilkes@usace.army.mil 

2.  Mr. Kelton Pankey, e-mail: Kelton.E.Pankey@usace.army.mil   

c.  For Range Projects notify the following individual:  

1.  Mr. Kent Ingram, e-mail:  Kent.A.Ingram@usace.army.mil 
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8.  ACOMs: 

a.  AMC 

 1. Mr. Perry Johnson, email:  john.p.johnson206.civ@mail.mil 

b.  FORSCOM 

 1. Mr. Jay Long, email:  jay.r.long2.civ@mail.mil 

c.  TRADOC 

 1. Mr. Mark Hoff, email: mark.a.hoff2.civ@mail.mil 

d.  USARPAC 

 1. Mr. Robert Hurban, email: robert.a.hurban.civ@mail.mil 
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